

pre-school education & childcare

Sunderland Price list

EFFECTIVE 1 JANUARY 2017

Open all year round T: 0191 565 2549 www.cedarsnursery.co.uk

care

fully flexible times to suit families, FEYE, half day, full day, weekly or term time.

We offer complete flexibility with competitive rates for our high quality care and education.



help with the cost of childcare

There are nunerous ways to gain help with childcare fees. Information can be found on

HM Revenue and Customs Tax Credit Helpline on 0345 300 3900 or visit www.hmrc.gov.uk/taxcredits to find out if you're eligible for assistance.

Further to the tax credits mentioned, most employers give employees vouchers to pay for childcare. These vouchers are usually offered in place of part of your salary under a scheme known as salary sacrifice.

supported childcare (salary sacrifice)

Under this scheme both parents can make huge savings by opting to pay for childcare by sacrificing some of their salary. These amounts are exempt from Tax and National Insurance contributions provided they are used to pay for registered or approved childcare.

For more information visit www.daycaretrust.org.uk or www.childcarevouchers,co,uk
For more information on the Childcare Approval Scheme, visit

www.childcareapprovalscheme.co.uk

early years

care & education for 2 & 3 yr olds

All children are entitled to 15 hours of FREE education each week from the term following their 3rd birthday. Some children are also entitled to 15 hours of FREE education each week from the term following their 2nd birthday, please ask for full details.

These places are offered subject to availability. However we do have a large degree of flexibility where we can tailor these hours to best suit parents/carers and use these hours over a longer period, not just during term times. Please ask the nursery management when you register.

fee payment

- All fees are payable on or before the first day of every month, one calendar month in advance.
- We offer a wide range of payment options via Debit/Credit Card, Electronic Bank transfer, Childcare Voucher Scheme or by cash/cheque upon written agreement with Manager.
- There is a registration/administration fee of £30 payable when your nursery place has been confirmed.
- Six weeks' notice, in writing, is required when a child leaves the nursery or six weeks' fees are charged in lieu of such notice.

WE OFFER PARENTS MORE

- 1 We offer a number of **FREE EARLY YEARS EDUCATION (FEYE)** places that can be used either independently or as part of your total care and education solution.
- 2 Ever family friendly; The Cedars Nursery offers 15% off sibling fees (applied to the eldest child's/lowest value fees).
- 3 **25% off fees for twins and triplets**We recognise that these are special cases and need additional help.
- 4 **Up to five weeks holiday can be taken at 50% off fees** must be booked 6 weeks in advance on child's holiday card. One of these five weeks will be Christmas week.

babyducks

3 MONTHS - 24 MONTHS

Rates apply to babies up to the age of 24 months on a ratio of 1 nursery nurse for up to a maximum of 3 children.

FULL-TIME

5 full days per week. Between 8.00am - 6.00pm

FULL DAY

1-4 days per week. Between 8.00am - 6.00pm

HALF DAY

Between 8.00am - 1.00pm or 1.00pm - 6.00pm

£184 per week
5 days for the price of 4

£46 per day

£29.50 per half day

cygnets

24 MONTHS TO 36 MONTHS

For children over 24 months and up to 36 months. Some of these children may be entitled to 15 hours of Free Early Years Education on a ratio of 1 nursery nurse up to a maximum of 4 children

FULL-TIME

5 full days per week. Between 8.00am - 6.00pm

FULL DAY

1-4 days per week. Between 8.00am - 6.00pm

HALF DAY

Between 8.00am - 1.00pm or 1.00pm - 6.00pm

£184 per week

5 days for the price of 4

£46 per day

£29.50 per half day

Children are provided with nutritious fresh food from our own kitchens including breakfast, mid morning and afternoon snacks and high tea.

swans

36 MONTHS AND OVER

Rates apply for children who are 36+ months and over and are entitled to 15 hours of Free Early Years Education on a typical ratio of 1 nursery nurse/EYP/EYT up to a maximum of 8/13 children



These prices are subject to FEYE reductions below

FULL-TIME

5 full days per week. Between 8.00am - 6.00pm

FULL DAY

1-4 days per week. Between 8.00am - 6.00pm

HALF DAY

Between 8.00am - 1.00pm or 1.00pm - 6.00pm

£180 per week

£41.50 per day

£27 per half day

FEYE - FREE and reduced cost care and education

36 MONTHS AND OVER

Universal for all children from the term after their 3rd birthday.

15 hours FREE care and education*

24 MONTHS AND OVER

Applicable to certain children ffrom the term after their 2nd birthday.

15 hours FREE care and education*

We can be flexible with your child's care and education needs, please discuss this with a senior member of our management team.

Our menus are carefully created to take into account all food intolerances and we offer a complete vegitarian option at all meal times.

excellence in childcare and outdoor learning

- The Cedars Nursery offers a unique experience for 'urban' children with their outdoor learning where much of the time is spent outside in our extensive secure grounds and huge south facing, sunny gardens. Opposite a large open park The Cedars also has its own walled garden allotment.
 We supply specialist outdoor suits for all weather activities.
- The largest baby unit in the region with specialist care for babies from 3 months to 2 years with specialist age appropriate rooms.
- Pre-school teaching offering the best in educational preparation for your child.

 Caring, fully qualified, experienced early years specialists and expert independent support staff.

 Creative play in a stimulating environment with a focus on fun and good humour.

 Open all year round, 8am-6pm weekdays - earlybirds from 7.30am(fee applies).

 Fresh food cooked daily in our own kitchens with full dietary planning.

- Free introductory sessions.
- Large car park with drop off/pick-up area.
- The Cedars Nursery is probably the largest and most homely nursery in the City.



Enrolling Now FREE Childcare Places for 2, 3 & 4 year olds

Contact us now for full details about FREE (FEYE) Early Education Places

Notes to go with price list

- Children receive their FEYE in the term following their 3rd birthday or in the case of qualifying families after their child's 2nd birthday.
- Babies under 24 months must attend for at least a day a week.
 Over 24 months must attend for two half days or one full day a week.
- Prepared baby foods and formula milk to be provided by the parents until babies are able to accept a blended nursery meal.
- Parents are to provide their choice in nappies, baby wipes and creams.
- Up to five weeks' holidays may be taken during the year, charged at 50%.
 A minimum of six weeks' notice must be given. One week of this will be between Christmas and New Year when the nurseries are closed.
- Open 51 weeks a year. We are closed on Bank Holidays.
- Six weeks' notice, in writing, is required when a child leaves the nursery or six weeks' fees are charged in lieu of such notice.
- Six weeks' notice must be given in writing, when you alter your child's attendance however, we will try to facilitate short notice requests if these are less than 10 days in advance, a £5 administration fee will be charged.
- Early Bird Specials Children can start from 7.30am at a charge of £8.
- Late collection of children after 1.00pm or 6.00pm will incur a £5 fee
- Should you require unusual hours or be on work rota please discuss with our manager who will try to accommodate your requests.
- A registration fee of £30 payable when your nursery place is confirmed.
- Fees are payable one calendar month in advance, payable on or before the first day of every month.
- Planned attendance is charged and should your child be absent for any reason, a refund will not be made.
- Where one or more discount is applicable only the largest discount will be applied to your fees.



pre-school education & childcare

Sunderland: 0191 565 2549

Copper Beech House, The Cedars Ashbrooke, Sunderland, SR2 7TW e: sunderland@cedarsnursery.co.uk



Newcastle : 0191 298 3333

Cherry Tree House, Grainger Park Road
Newcastle upon Tyne, NE4 8SX
e: newcastle@cedarsnursery.co.uk



Head Office/Accounts:

Cedars Lodge, The Cedars, Ashbrooke, Sunderland, SR2 7TW t: 0191 564 0300 e: info@cedarsnursery.co.uk

www.cedarsnursery.co.uk

Winners of numerous national and regional awards













